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first_name last_name email affiltation
Nabil Aflouk aflouknabli@yahoo.fr CEPN - University Paris 13
Alain Alcouife alain.afcouffe@univ-tlse1.fr University of Toulouse 1
Mona All alim@newpaltz.edu State University of New York - New Schoot for Social Research
Manuel Angeles manan{@uabés.mx Universidad Autonoma de Baja Calofornia - Depariment of Economics
Enid Arvidson enid@uta.edu School of Urban and Public Affalrs - University of Texas
Nicolas Séldu nicolas.bedu@u-bordeauxd.fr GREThA - University of Montesquieu Bordeaux 4
Marie-Claudes Bgrzouignan marie-claude.bergoulgnan@u-bordeauxd.fr  IGREThA - University of Montesguieu Bordeaux 4
{Christelle Bellenger christelle.bellenger@u-bordeauxd.fr GREThA - University of Montesquieu Bordeaux 4
Jean-Philippe Berrou jean-philippe. berrou@u-bordeauxd.fr GREThA - Universily of Montesquleu Bordeaux 4
Uepanimemnis of Economics and of Women's and Gender Siudies - SInmons
Carole Biewener biewener@simmons.edu College
Vinca Bigo Euromed Marseille
Jasper Blom J.G.W.Blom@uva.nl University of Amsterdam
Valérie Bolsvert valerie.boisvert@rd.fr IRD - Orleans
Céline Bonnefond celinebonnefond@aliceadsl.fr GREThA - Universily of Montesquieu Bordeaux 4
Mounya Bouterf mouniabouterf@yahoo.fr University of Bourgogne
Manuel Branco mbranco@uevora.pt University of £vora
Eric Brouillat eric.broultlat@u-bordeauxd.fr GRETRhA - University of Montesquieu Bordeaux 4
Ela Callorda Fossaki_isla.callorda@u-bordeaux4.fr GREThA - University of Montesquieu Bordeaux 4
Michele Canglani cangiani@unive.lf University Ca* Foscari Venice
Helen Caravel caraveli@auab.gr Athens University of Economics and Business - Depariment of Ecanomics
Emmanusl Carré carre.emni@gmail.com IEP Bordeaux
Francolse Carre Francoise.Came@umb.edu Center for Soclal Policy - Unllversily of Massachusefts Boston
Clarisse Cazals clarisse.cazals@cemagref.fr Cemagref of Bordeaux
Lynng Chester lynnechester@attglobal.net University of Sydney - Depariment of Political Economy
Bokhyut Cho bhcho@hanbat.ac.kr Departrment of Econemics - Hanbat Nationat University
Matthieu Clament mafthieuclement@yahoo.fr ] GREThA - University of Montesquleu Bordeaux 4
Francols Combarnous franools.combamous@u-bordeaqxtl.fr GRETHA - University of Montesquieu Bordeaux 4
Samantha Corio sjps2@cam.ac.uk University of Econornics, University of Cambridge
Eugenia Correa correa@servidor.unam.mx UNAM-Mexico
moritz Cruz aleph3 98@yahoo.com UNAM - Instituto de Investigaciones Economicas
Adel Daoud adel.dacud@sociclogy.gu.se Gothenburg University - Sociclogy
Andy Denis a.m.p.denls@eclty.ac.uk Depariment of Economics City Universily London
Laurence Derache laurence.derache@u-bordeaux4.fr GREThA - University of Montesquleu Bordeaux 4
Radhika Desal desair@cc.umaniioba.ca Deparimant of Political Studies University of Manitoba
David DIALLO david.diallo@u-bordeauxd.fr ‘ University of Montesguleu Bordeaux 4
Centre for Socio-Economic Research
Willlam Dixen w.dixon@londonmet.ac.uk London Metropolitan University
Al Douai ali.doval@u-bordeaux4.fr GREThA - University of Montesquieu Bordeaux 4
Claude Cupuy dlaude.dupuy@u-bordeauxd.ir GREThA - Universlty of Mantesquieu Bordeaux 4
Tamas Dusek duseki@sze.hu Szechenyi lstvan University
Anders Ekeland anders.ekeland@online.noi Statistics Norway
Susan Fainer sffeln@usm.maine.edu University of Southern Maine
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Femando Fitho ferrari@ufrgs.by Federai University of Rio Grande do Sul - Brazil
Anien Filipenko anfon_fillpenko@ukr.net Kyiv Nationzl Taras Shevchenke University
Alan Freeman afreeman@iwgvi.org Association for Heterodox Ecenomics
Garance F. Upham fannie.upham@gmall.com Safe Observer ink.
Alba Gamez agamez@uabcs.mx Department of Economics - Universidad Autonoma de Baja California

Instituto de [nvestigaciones Econdémicas - Universidad Nacional Autondma de
1Alicia Girén alicla@servidor.unam.mx México
Claire Gondard-Delcroix|clalre.gondard-deicroix@u-bordeauxd.fr GREThA - University of Montesquieu Bordeaux 4
Brian Grogan bgrogan@alulondon.ac.uk American International University
1sabelle Gudrin isabelle.guern@ird.fr Institute of Research for Development, University Paris |
Klaus Hagendorf gurgdos@gmail.com " |University Paris 10
Renda Hauben rh120@columbia.edu Columbia University/School of continuing Education
Jay Hauben hauben@columbia.edu Columbia University/School of canlinuing Education
Volker Heinemann GE| - Reading
Arturo Hermann a.hermann@libero.it ISAE - Rome
Alain HERSCOVICE alhersco.vix@terra.com. by Universidade Federal do Esplrito Santo - Brazil
Brung Jetin bletin@yahoo.ir tiniversity Paris 13
Victor Kasper kasperv@buifalostate.edu Buffalo Stafe College - SUNY
Neophytos Kathitziolis noophylos.kathitziotis@gmail.com Unlversity of Hamburg - German
Serap Kayafekin skayatekin@gmail.com Assoclation for Economic and Social Analysis, Rethinking Mandsm
Miriam Kennet GEIl
Siefan Kesting skesting@aut.ac.n? AUT Universify, Auckland, New Zealand
Waslg Khan wkhan@fc.edu Franklin College Switzerland
Harilaos Kitsikopoules hk20@nyu.edu New York University
Andrew Kliman akiiman@pace.edu Deparment of Economics - Pace University
Serhat Kélog[ugj[ kologlugit@lsikun.edu.ir Department of Economics Isik University
Dominique Kopinski dominik.kopinski@wp.pl 1IS WroGtaw - Poland
Michasel Laine michael.laine7 @libertysurt.fr GRETHA - University of Montesquleu Bordeaux 4
Dany Lang lang.dany@univ-paris13.fr 1EP Bordeaux
Stéphanle LAVIGNE s.lavigne@esc-toulouse.fr Toulouse Business School
William LAZONICK willlam_lazonick@uml.edu University of Massachusetis Lowell Center for Industrial Competitiveness
Edwin Le Heron e.Je.heron@sclencospobordeaux.fr Sclences Po Bordeaux - ADEK - SPIRIT
Frederic Les leefs@umkc.edu University of Missouri-Kansas City
Marle Lemarié marie lemarte@cemagref.fr Cemagref of Bordeaux
yan liang llangy@wiilamette.edu Willamette University
Sajin Lim iin.thesis@gmail.com tniversity of Manchester, United Kingdom
Lubomir Lizal lubomir.lizal@cerge-ei.cz CERGE-E{
Matihieu Llorea malthieullorca@yahoo.fr University of Bourgogne
Tiago Lopss ti_frankfuri@hotmaill.com {E UFL - Brazll
Jullo Lopez gallardo@servidor.unan.mx fJNAM - Mexico
Yannick Lung yannick.lung@u-bordeauxd.fr GREThA - University of Montesguieu Bordeaux 4
Aming Marouane marouan_amin@yahoo.fr University of SFAX
wesmarshalt@hofmail.com
wesley marshall UAM lztapalapa - departement of economics
wesleycmarshali@gmail.com

Robbert Maseland r.kj.maseland@rug.nl University of Greningen, the Nethedands.
Jacques Mazier mazier@univ-parst3.fr University Paris 13 2
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Deniz McBDonald bingold@ceu.hu Depariment of Infernaticnal Relations - Central European University
Terrence McDenecugh terrence.mcdonough@nuigalway.le Natlonal University of lreland - Galway
Andrew Mearman Andrew.Mearman@uwe.ac.uk UWE - Bristol
Jordan melmids jordan.meimies@ed.unlv-lilled.fr University of Liite 1 - Clersé research depariment
Ana Rosa Mandonca amm2@uol.com.br Institute of economics, Stale University of Campinas, Brazil

Susana Berlha

Merino Martinez

sub62184@servidor.unam.mx

fnstituto de Investigaciones Economicas - Univercidad Naclonal Autonoma de
Mexico

Anne-Laure Merlette anne-faure.merlette@u-bordeauxd. fr GREThHA - University of Mentesquieu Bordeaux 4
Universidade Federal de Alagoas
Viadimir Micheletti viamiche @ofm.com.br Northeast of Brazil
Julien Milanesi jullenmilanesi@yaheo.fr CATT - Unlversité of Pau and Pays de ['‘Adour )
Instituto de Investigaciones Econdmicas, Universidad Naclonal Autondma de
lsaac Minian minlan.ecoromia@gmail.com Meéxico
Jean-Jacques Monot jjmonot@gmait.com Safe Observer int.
Matthiou Montalban maithieu.montalban@u-bordeaux4.fr GREThA - University of Moniesquieu Berdeaux 4
simon mouatt simon.mouatt@solent.ac.uk Southampton Solent University and AHE
Félix Fernando  |Mufioz felix munoz@uam.es Universidad Auténoma de Madrid
Peter Murphy prurphy@search.org.au SEARCH Foundation
Chikako Nakayama nakac@iufs.ac.jp Tokyo Unlversity of Forelgn Studies
dalila nicet-chenaf bnlcei@yahoo.com GREThA - University of Moniesquisu Bordeaux 4
Martino Nieddu martine.nieddu@univ-reims.fr universlie of Reims - depariment of aconomics
Rod O'Dannell rod.adennell@uts.edu.ay University of Technology, Sydney Australia
Takashi g);—l&i}%ra tohno@ec.ritsumei.ac.jp Ristumeikan universily ‘
Marcla Bezerra marclzbezera@uirnet.br Rio Grande do Norte Federal University
Abdelhafid Otmani abd.otmani@amall.com LED & Université de Pars VIl
Costas Panayotakis cpanayotakis@yahoo.com New York City College of Technology
Karen Pelersen zkarenhelveg@gmail.com Radi-Consult
Dirk Philipsen Dphillpsen@vsu.edu Virginia State University
Brucs Philp bruce.philp@ntu.ac.uk MNottingham Trent University
Valentino Piana director@sconomicswebinstitute.org Econeomics Web Institufe
Jean-Francois Ponsot jfpensot@yahoo.fr LEPII
Marc Porcheron marc.porcheron@feepo.org Assoclation Feepo
Deborah Potts debby.potis@kel.ac.uk Citles Research Group - Geography Deparimant - King's College London
Nick Paftts Nick.Potis@Solent.ac.uk IFBSE - Southampton Solent University
taruna ramessur tsramessur@gmall.com University of Technology, Mauritlus
Patricia Ranald pranald@actu.asn.au Depariment of Political Economy - University of Sydney
Jack Reardon International Joumal of Pluratism and Econiomics Education
Sandiine Robert sandrine.robert@u-bordeauxd.fr GREThA - University of Montesquiou Bordeaux 4
Michael Roberis bobmckee99@yahoo.com Economist
Leanne Roncolato leanneronco@gmail.com international Labour Organization
Jamel| Saadaoul jamsisaadaoul@gmail.com CEPN - Univarsity Paris 13
Prabirit Sarkar prabigit@gmail.com Economics Department - Jadavpur University
Takashi Satoh saloh@ce.cita-u.ac.jp OITA University - Facully of economics
Martin Sauber martin.saubsr@gmx.de University of Hamburg - Faculty of Economics and Social Sciences
Rubens Sawaya rsawaya@uol.com.br Ponilficla Universidade Catolica de S3o Paulo - Brasil
Susan Schroeder susan.schroader@sydney.edu.au University of Sydney
Molly Scott Cato molly@gaianeconomics.org Cardiff School Management
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Tndfan Inshiute of Management Calcuta

Amit Sen ajssn@iimeal.ac.in
Pascal Seppecher sep@free.ir CEMAF
Cabrera Serglo sabatic@grnail.com UNAM-México city
Hayo Siemsen hayo_slemsen@yahoo.com University of applied sclences, Emden/Lesr
Alice Sindzingre sindzingre@wanadoo.fr Universily of Pars Quest
stefano solar stefanc.solari@unipd.it Universilg of Padua, Deparment of Eéonumlcs
AYLIN SOVDAN aylinsoydan@yahoo.co.uk g:l?golljg;vggr%mic and Administrative Sciences
Mitja Stefancic mitja.s@hetmaikit Faculty of Economics University of Ljublana
Maria det Carmen {Suaroz makasuarez@gmail.com [nternational Institute of Soclal Studies of Erasmus University Rotterdam
Joff Tan joff.tan@aku.edu Aga Khan University - institute for the Study of Muslim Chvilisations
Fablan Tarrit fabien, tardt@univ-reims.fr University of Relms Champagne-Ardenne
Claus Thomasberger [Claus, Thomasherger@htw-berlin.de Hochschule fiir Technik und Wirlschaft - University of Applied Sciences
Ramon Tortajada University of Grenoble
Jan Taporowski [20@soas.ac.uk gzgzglr:iigriental and African Studies - University of London - Department of
Shann Turnbult sturnbuli@mba1963.hbs.edu International institute for Self-governance
Eric Tymolgne stymolgne@ldark.edu Lawis and Clark College - Depariment of Economics
Bernard Vallageas bernard.vailageas@u-psud.fr Faculty Jean Monnet University Paris-Sud
Franck-D. Vandevelde CLERSE-CNRS University Lille 1
Gregorio Vidal gvb@xanurn.uam.mx ~juAM
Franck-D. Vivien fd.vivien@ocrange.fr University of Raims
Martin Walts Martin.Watis@Newcastle.edu.au Cantre of Full Employment and Equity
Julian Wells j.wells@kingston.ac.uk Schoal of Economics Kingston University
Richard Woiff RDWolff@att.net New School Unlversity, New York
Paul Zarembka zarembka@buffalo.edu State University of New York at Buf.falo




